C6/vCiCO
|

SLATHS SNOLLOH.LSNI
ATHINASSY 1ON1AdO0dUd

HHALINID LOO MIOM
101208

SO/FC/C0
9

“10npoad s1yp asn 03 ABam 10202 31 IO TYANVIV LOAOMUOAL dUt Mojjo

TVANVIA LNOMNUOM U3 Ul UmOYs Se pIemio) AVd MOV 24 Ploy 01 4V INAWLS1UN
LHODIAH 24 35N ‘S41q Suruuiopsad uaypm "SASSTU AYVLITHA 10 INITINT St jiad
10J "BULMEIP U0 UMOYS SB FIAIVHA LHOTUAN 241 $S0108 YV INAIWLSTEAY LHOIAH U1 10w

TATATS AdTOM 241 U0 HNISAOH NId ONIRMAS
oy mese dn 1sa1 01 11 mojje pue Njd-N 24 3yorq [[nd pue dn @vd LVAS ¥ AVd LVAS Yy isnipe o

"MITYDSHWNHL (1) d2uo yarm 20e(d ut JDAN Y3 91035 “Aem oy [t FIW VU A HINTL 341 JO 100
O MDAN NOISNALXA DAT 2y 1osul ‘NOISNALXE DA 10 STAND DA Wwiogiad 0) Apear uayp

Suraeap

uo umoys aiaym Kjgewixordde NOISNALXA DAT 243 03 4FJNNG AALNY OS NI #/€ (1) duo pueny’

[
1

(&

0¢

SNOILLONMYLSNI A TAINASSY “JAINIAD LNOMUOM 101208

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



802101 WORKOUT CENTER. ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY
HARDWARE:

ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
I 22X 3
2 RED AR
RN g X 2-
4. SS XN TIN.BOLT
0.
7.
8.
9. 38N
10 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY
! I/2IND FLANGE BEARING
[2 9716 IN. MUSHROOM CAP
N PAL NUT
I THUMBSCREW
N I-148 X 5 IN. GRIP
16. PARAGLIDE STRIP (8 PER)
17. 3/4 IN.SQ. RUBBER BUMPER
I8. 2 IN. SQ. END CAP
i9. [-574 IN. SQ. END CAP

NOTE: BOLT LENGTH IS MEASURED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT.

I il

L
fF———— BOLT LENGTII————]

BOLT LENGTH RULER:

172 172 172 _ 172

1
'
:
E’Jl-——
:

2
(02/24/95

802101 WORKOUT CENTER. ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

~]

Attach cight (8) PARAGLIDE STRIPS to both UPRIGHT TUBES on the UPRIGHT FRAME (FOUR
FOR EACH UPRIGHT) as shown in (DETAIL A) using the following steps:

*  Thoroughly clean all surtaces where the PARAGLIDE STRIPS are to be attached.

* Remove the PARAGLIDE STRIPS from the paper backing and firmly apply them to all shown
surfaces.

S Attach cight (8) PARAGLIDI STRIPS to the bottom of both SADDLES as shown in (DETAIL C) using

ihe steps outlined in STEP 7

9. Stide two (2) 1-14 X S INL GRIPS over the DIP HANDLES of both SADDLES. (IF A LUBRICANT IS
REQUIRED. COAT THE INSIDE OF THE GRIP WITH RUBBING ALCOHOL)

14}, Pull hack the SPRING PIN on the UPRIGHT TUBES, and insert the SADDLES as shown on drawing.
Stide the SADDLE down to the desired height and release the SPRING PIN into the hole.

L When ready o perform the DIP EXERCISE, siinply insert the SADDLES into the DIP TUBES of the
UPRIGHT FRAME as shown on drawing, ..

12, Fo assemble the SEAT PAD to the WOLFF SLEEVE, start by sliding two (2) HINGE TABS over the
PIN of the WOLFF SLEEVE (ONE ON EACH SIDE) as shown on drawing, and SECURELY assemble
cach HINGE TAB to the SEAT PAD using two (2) 3/8 X 1 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK
WASHERS and two (2) 3°§ IN. WASHERS. (MAKE SURE BOTH HINGE TABS ARE ALL THE
WAY ON THE PIN)

RS Foussembie the BACK PAD 1o the WOLFF SLEEVE. slide the two (2) remaining HINGE TABS over
the PIN o the WOLFF SLEEVE (ONE ON EACH SIDE) as shown on drawing. and SECURELY
assemble cach HINGE TAB to the BACK PAD using two {(2) 3/8 X 1 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK
WASHERS and two (2) 38 IN. WASHERS. (MAKE SURE BOTH HINGE TABS ARE UP
AGAINST THE OTHER HINGES)

. fnsertone (1) 1-3 4 INCSQ. END CAP into the top of the LEG EXTENSION NECK as shown on

drinving.

Shide two (23 ROLLER PADS over each end of the SHAFT of the LEG EXTENSION NECK. as shown
on drawing Cand hold in place using two (2) 9/16 IN. MUSHROOM CAPS.

1o, fsertthree €30 13 L INCSOQUEND CAPS into the ends of the LEG EXTENSION as shown on drawing.

[ fserttwo 20 2 INCFLANGE BEARINGS into the BUSHING on the LEG EXTENSION as shown on

SN NG,

[3. Assemble the LEG EXTENSION NECK to the LEG EXTENSION as shown on drawing. using one (1)
2N S INCBOLT. two (2) 12 IND WASHERS. and one (1) 1/2 IN. LOW HEIGHT LOCK NUT.
(TIGHTEN THE CONNECTION ENOUGH TO REMOVE THE PLAY, YET ALLOWING THE
LEG EXTENSION TO ROTATE FREELY)

19, Vssemble four () ROLLER PADS to the LEG EXTENSION as shown on drawing. using two (2)
ROLLER PAD SHAFTS and four (4) 9716 IN. MUSHROOM CAPS.

D
02/24:95

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



[SeER gy

6/vC/c0

J o (10vT549) T AVd OV Cy
_ ....................................... A—cmNmVCV ...................................................................... D<h~ vh/‘\m*.f, M\._
O ....................................... A-O@V@-CV ............................................................... Q/\\& ZJﬁ:@Z _ ~

m ....................................... A—ommwvov ................................................... _ _/\——ﬂ m—/A\A_ M—vﬂ_: vvv :_

| (10S90¥9) R Nid-it 0
ﬁ.d A—ovoovov ................................................................... m/\v~| vw_v./_m** .fv
| (10LbZ09) LINGTIM NOISNALX D7) L
! (10ZL0%9) 2 ©
z (10€L0¥9) <
I (10990%9) LINGTITA FATATS 44710M +
] (QoorLLrg) INQIM ¥VY INIWLSNIAY LHOIAH ¢
— A—O@wovcv ............................................. rr—\éﬁu‘l—\// m—\/_<mh.— -QZ”~M— m
— Aﬂcwwcvov ......................................... {—nw\/MQJ\K/ \HIHF\/~<N~M.— %\IC—N—A._Hg _
ALO NOILLJDIDSAA/ANYN INFLLI

SLAVA/SINTINATIA
ATIINHASSY ONINNIODAG HIOAHI SLIVd TTV LNNOD ANV LUOS

o LSI'TSLIVd ATAINASSY "dALNID LOOMHOM 101708

Ny
+

SENN MO0
NI 8¢ (€) 20a) pue "SYTHSVM "NI 8/€ (9) XIS "L 108 ‘NI #/€-T X § € (1) 2u0 "S1089 'NE ¥ X 8 ¢ ()
0A\] SUISH "FUIMEIP U0 UMOYS S2 JIAVHA LHOTUAN 241 01 FIAVYHA HONAE 241 9]quiasse A1 N00HS

TULMWRAD

U0 UAOYS S FINVHA LHOTEAN A1 Jo SAANL ASYE 2 0l SV AN OS "N T (1) noj uasuy

TATUISAINNLLL (1) duo g e ul g AT TS

UO 01 Nid DNIYIS 2 d3URUL BULMRID U0 oy

R ilaVaYrURll

o "o
D A IUI/XY VM

=
<
L

J4710AA 241 2095 “sajol] Juaunsnipe oy §

ey omww 3 v~

SC A VYA HONGE 941 JO PUS 313 130 1t 3pY

(AT3UYNDAS ATAIWASSY NId ONIUdS AHL A0 LON FHL NILHOILL i ANV LYOJWIT i)
(g TIVLAQ@) ut umoys se JATIATS AATOM 243 O (1) du0 pu "SUAL LHORMJAN 24t uo
(T) oM1 " SONISNOH NId DONIYAS 2 03 SFITANASSY NId ONIAS (£) 221 9qUuIdSSY ATANDAS

NId-01 a1 Jo pua agl 03 LAN "1V (1) oo
Yorne pue SuImEIP U0 UMOYS SB FATFTS AATOM 21 10 DONTHSNE 241 4Snoay) Nid-(1 (1) 2uo 1osuy

ERRIURIS
umoys e 03 wayy Ajdde Ajway pue Jupjoeq taded oyl wiod) SAIMLS JIAITOVI VI 24 dAOWY

"PAYILNE 3G 01 38 SAINLS AAITOV YV S 2HYM SIOLLINS [|- UBDd]D A[YSHOI0] e

:sdo3s Surnohog Ay Swsn (v 1V L)
Ut umoys se (NI HOVA NO UNO0A) AATATS A47TOM 21 03 SAR IS HUIINVYV (§) 4512 yorny

-+

e,

HAWNWYH A0 LITIVIN Y3dany pue ‘HONIYM JT1aVLSNray
‘HONZUM 10 LANDO0S $/€ HONTAM 10 LANI0S 91/6 ‘LAHDILYVY :ATAINOTU STOOL

, : e o PIL6-8TE-008-1 TLV
FALLVINESTUIAY ADIAUAS HAWOLSND AAOIVHVA YNOA MO YATVAA UNOA LIVINOD
aSVaA1d ‘LONAONUd STHL A0 ATIWASSY THL HLIA WATG0Ud ANV IDNATIHIXE NOA dI

<0 "NOLLONNA ¥8JOUd SLI UNSSY
z@omgmzmm?,wmhm:zﬁF,cHVSsz@__SR%E?

OL ADVAUNS TAATT ‘L

NOLL INUOANI _,
: S SHAd ANOA HOLSNOLLDNALSNI
AAINTD IO MUOA 107208 AHL DNISYHOUNI HOA

SNOLLOXALSNI A THINASSY "MAINAD LOOMNAOM 101708

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



- ’ REVISIONS

DESCRIFTION CHG NO | APPD DATE

asH MO | DESCRIPTION
01 |AS SHOWN |

NEW RELEASE 2426 | DM | 8/84
CHG TO MSHRM CAPS 2564 {DLM | Z/5c

w|> |8

——

ﬂ PARAGLIDE STRIP (4)

BACK PAD
1-=1/4 X 5 IN GRIP

— SADDLE

SEE DETAIL A
DETAIL A SEE DETAIL B

HINGE TAB (4)

DIP TUBE (2)

THUMBSCREW

3/8 IN WASHER (6) e/@/

PARAGLIDE STRIP (4) 3/8 IN LOCK WASHER (4)
m HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT BAR 36 % 1 BOLT (&)
i > — PAL NUT .
| d /
- A . . \ SEAT PAD B
T -
DETAIL C | ! o A
SEE_DETAIL A D _ . L
UPRIGHT TUBE (2) _ o
SEE_DETAIL B ’ PIN _ -
=25 B A B _ 3/8 X 2-3/4 IN BOLT ﬂ _ ° i SEE DETAIL A - ]
“ “ ’ SEE_DETAIL B _ EE—
3/8 IN LOCK NUT (3) ) =Lt DETAIL 8B
_ _ \mmm DETAIL C WOLFF SLEEVE
_ ) | N5 BUSHING

1-1/4 X 5 IN GRIP

- U—PIN
m 1/2 X 3 IN BOLT

@ LEG EXTENSION NECK
1/2 IN WASHER (2)
) /2 IN LOCK NUT LOW HT

DiP HANDLE (2)

SADDLE |/

soaonoancnna\

SEE DETALL ¢

ROLLER PAD SHAFT (2)

3/4 IN SQ RUBBER BUMPER

BASE _TUBE (2)

2 IN SQ END CAP (4) UPRIGHT FRAME

1-3/4 IN SQ END CAP (3)

3/8 X 3 IN BOLT (2) LEG EXTENSION

SPRING PIN_ASSEMBLY
/— SPRING PIN HOUSING MUSHROOM CAP 9/16 OD (6)

ROLLER PAD (6)

BENCH FRAME

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

THUMBSCREW
TOLERANCES
(EXCEPT AS NOTED)
DECIMAL
~ YE P
DETAIL B . FRACTONAL ASSY INST, 802101 LT
~ T S T P T




Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

